

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 9 6 1 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 01/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 5 in WA No. 11 0 9 / 2 0 0 4  
of The HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

K E R A L A F I R E S E R . D R I V E R S & MECH.A S S C N. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF K E R A L A AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and c/delay in refiling SL P  
and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for  
interi m relief and office report ) )

Date: 29/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Pr a k a s h , Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel who was representing the petitioners has b  
een  
nominated as State Standing counsel.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, learned counsel submits that he w  
ill file  
vakal atna m a on behalf of the petitioners and prays for one week's time.  
Time, as prayed for is granted.

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawa  
Court Mast

n)  
er