

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23961/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2005 in WA No. 1109/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA FIRE SER.DRIVERS & MECH.ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to file rejoinder
r
affidavit.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master